Paul F. Caliendo, EdD., MBA

Beginning in 1981, Mr. Caliendo has served as President | CEO of five separate companies in the healthcare industry. Mr. Caliendo, recently retired as Chairman and CEO of Preferred Medical Claim Solutions (PMCS). Prior to PMCS, he was President | CEO of Health Star Inc., National Health Benefits and Casualty Corp., Three Rivers Provider Network, and First American Health Concepts, Inc.

Over the course of the past four decades, Mr. Caliendo has been instrumental in creating and managing various Preferred Provider Organizations providing products and services to the healthcare industry throughout the United States. Mr. Caliendo has served on the board of directors for Rio Salado Bank, the Appaloosa Horse Club, American Preferred Provider Organization, Marine Corps University and on the committee of American Paint Horse Association.

After serving three years in the U.S. Marine Corps with two tours in Vietnam, he was awarded the Purple Heart, the Navy Achievement Medal with Combat "V", the Vietnam Campaign Medal, and the Combat Action Ribbon, National Defense Ribbon and the Good Conduct Medal.

Mr. Caliendo earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Business Finance from San Diego State University, CA, a MBA from Post University, CT, and Doctorate of Education Leadership from Maryville University in St. Louis, MO.

Dr. Caliendo lives in Pilot Point, Texas with his wife, Marylyn. In 2014, Dr. Caliendo passion has been various challenges from running a full marathon and in 2014, he rode his bicycle from California to New Hampshire a distance of 3,872 miles in 45 days. Today, Dr. Caliendo enjoys attending his wife and children at regional, national and world horse shows, and cycling near and around the Pilot Point community. He and Marylyn have four children, four grandchildren and raise championship horse at their ranch in Pilot Point.